

Contact Stefanie Kirkwood
Telephone 941-441-9171 or visit

www.restoremedicalpartners.com

Email Skirkwood@restoremedicalpartners.com

Website www.restoremedicalpartners.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 13, 2020

RESTORE MEDICAL PARTNERS ADDS NEW LOCATION CONTINUING TO IMPROVE PATIENT CARE

Restore now offers Podiatry and Imaging services in the Venice area.

Venice, Fla. (Oct. 13, 2020) – Restore Medical Partners purchased a 5,253-square-foot medical office space in Venice. The property, located at 842 Sunset Lake Blvd, Suite 301, will be the practice's second location in the Venice area.

The practice's newest space was previously occupied by Partners Imaging Centers and outfitted as a dedicated magnetic resonance imaging (MRI) center. Restore Medical Partners will offer MRI services at this location, in addition to a full-suite of pain management services and podiatry services. Restore will also provide state-of-the-art radiology workflow solutions and managed services by FINAO Solutions.

Our brand new Vantage Elan 1.5T MR system provides high quality imaging that is the Canon Medical Systems standard in a compact system that saves space and minimizes system operating costs with Eco mode. This efficient functionality combined with tools to improve patient experience makes the Elan 1.5T ideally suited to the needs of both patients and doctors.

"We are thrilled to be able to expand our services for the Venice area and surrounding communities. The Elan provides us the ability to offer best-in class image quality without sacrificing patient experience," explained Dr. Lindsey Job, Chief Executive Officer, Restore Medical Partners. "The patients get a quieter, more comfortable exam that still provides the right information for clinicians to make appropriate decisions."

With over 40 years of experience treating patients in the Venice area, we are excited to have Michael Katz, DPM join our Restore Care Team as our dedicated Podiatrist. He is Board Certified in Foot and Ankle surgery through the American Board of Foot and Ankle Surgeons and is an active member of the American Podiatric Medical Association and the Florida Podiatric Medical Association.

On September 11, 2020, Restore celebrated the grand opening of the new facility with a ribbon cutting courtesy of the Venice Area Chamber of Commerce.

Restore Medical Partners is looking forward to continuing to serve our community with this expanded care services. Through our caring staff and quality medical services, we strive to inspire hope and restoration for all.

If you would like more information about this topic or to schedule an appointment, please contact Restore Medical Partners at 941-441-9171 or visit www.restoremedicalpartners.com.